AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

DETERMINATION OF FEES

LOTTERIES ACT 1964

DETERMINATION NO. 139 OF 1996

Under section 18A of the Lottenes Act 1964 | REVOKE determination No. 78 of
1995, notice of which appeared 1n the Australian Capital Terntory Gazette No. S159
of 29 June 1995 in respect of the fee payable under section 7(1A) of the Act.

| DETERMINE that the fee for the purposes of section 7(1A) of the Act shall be as
set out in the schedule below and shall be effective from 1 July 1996.

PRIZE LEVEL

$0 - $400
$401 - $500
$501 - $1,000
$1,001 - $2,000
$2,001 - $5,000
$5,001 - $10,000

$10,001 and over

Date 20 June 1996

SCHEDULE

FEE

$ 000
$ 11.00
$ 3200
$ 6500
$10100
$13100
$328.00

Kate Carnell
Treasurer

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www legislation.act.gov.au




		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-04-15T17:23:20+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




