AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

LOTTERIES ACT 1964

DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO. 139 OF 1996

Under section 18A of the Lottenes Act 1964 I REVOKE determination No. 78 of 1995, notice of which appeared in the Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. S159 of 29 June 1995 in respect of the fee payable under section 7(1A) of the Act.

I DETERMINE that the fee for the purposes of section 7(1A) of the Act shall be as set out in the schedule below and shall be effective from 1 July 1996.

SCHEDULE

PRIZE LEVEL		FEE
\$0	- \$400	\$ 000
\$401	- \$500	\$ 11.00
\$501	- \$1,000	\$ 32 00
\$1,001	- \$2,000	\$ 65 00
\$2,001	- \$5,000	\$101 00
\$5,001	- \$10,000	\$131 00
\$10,001 and over		\$328.00

Date 20 June 1996

Kate Carnell Treasurer